
WorkFirst Re-examination  
‘One Table’ Participants 

Legislators 

 Support  Staff 

Senator Debbie Regala 
360.786.7652 
Regala.Debbie@leg.wa.gov 

Lisa Fisch, Legislative Assistant 
360.786.7652 
Fisch.Lisa@leg.wa.gov 

Senator Randi Becker 
360.786.7602 
Becker.Randi@leg.wa.gov 

Holly Henderson, Legislative Assistant 
360.902.7602 
Henderson.Holly@leg.wa.gov 

Senator Claudia Kauffman 
360.786.7692 
Kauffman.Claudia@leg.wa.gov   

Olgy Diaz 
360.786.7692 
Diaz.olgy@leg.wa.gov  

Rep. Ruth Kagi 
360.786.7910 
Kagi.Ruth@leg.wa.gov 

Dan Hagen, Legislative Assistant 
206.368.4691 
Hagen.Dan@leg.wa.gov 

Rep. Mary Helen Roberts 
360.786.7950 
Roberts.MaryHelen@leg.wa.gov  

 

Rep. Maureen Walsh 
360.786.7836 
Walsh.Maureen@leg.wa.gov 

Marge Plumage, Legislative Assistant 
509.543.3325 
Plumage.Marge@leg.wa.gov 

 

Legislative Staff 

Jennifer Strus 

Senior Coordinator & Counsel 

Senate Human Services & Corrections Committee 

360.786.7316 

Strus.jennifer@leg.wa.gov 

Shana Bradley, Committee Assistant 

Senate Human Services & Corrections Committee 

360.786.7407 

Bradley.Shana@leg.wa.gov 

Sydney Forrester 

Counsel 

House Early Learning & Children's Committee 

360.786.7120 

Forrester.sydney@leg.wa.gov 

Wendy Polzin, Fiscal Analyst 
Senate Ways and Means 
360.787.7137 
Polzin.wendy@leg.wa.gov 
 

Krista Goldstine-Cole 

Analyst, Senate Democratic Caucus 

360.786.7364 

Goldstine-Cole.Krista@leg.wa.gov 

Kim Justice 

Analyst, House Democratic Caucus – Appropriations 

Oly 360.786.7214   /   Sea 206.240.8501 

Justice.Kim@leg.wa.gov 

Nathan Johnson 

Analyst, Senate Republican Caucus 

360.786.7539 

Johnson.Nathan@leg.wa.gov 

Jamie Lund 

House Republican Caucus, Policy 

 

Lund.Jamie@leg.wa.gov 

 Stacey Baker 

House Republican Caucus, Fiscal 

360.786.7260 

Baker.Stacey@leg.wa.gov 

Michael Bezanson 

Senate Ways and Means 

360.786.7449 

Bezanson.Michael@leg.wa.gov  
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Stakeholders 

 

Lonnie Johns-Brown 

206.440.1750 

NOW/WAEYC/WSA/WAG 

lonniejb@comcast.com 

Laurie Lippold 

Children’s Home Society of WA    

Welfare Advocates Group 

360.754.3290 

lippoldlau@aol.com 

Tony Lee 

Community Action Director 

Solid Ground 

206.694.6796 

TonyL@solid-ground.org 

Robin Zukoski 

360.943.6260 ext.202 

Robin.zukoski@ColumbiaLegal.org 

Liz Dunbar 

Executive Director, Tacoma Community House 

206.524.0409 

LDunbar@tacomacommunityhouse.org 

Liz Schott 

Senior Fellow 

Center on Budget and Policy Priorities 

schott@cbpp.org 

Gwen Gua 

South Puget Intertribal Planning Agency (SPIPA) 

gua@spipa.org  

Marilyn Scott 

Upper Skagit Tribe 

Helen Fenrich 

Tulalip Tribes (alternate) 

  

David Bley 

Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation 

206.770.1801 

David.bley@gatesfoundation.org  

Brian Wilson   

Deputy Director, Workforce Trng & Ed Coord Board 

360.753.0891 

bwilson@wfg.wa.gov  

 

WorkFirst Subcabinet 

  Support Staff 

Susan Dreyfus, Secretary 
Department of Social and Health Services 
360.902.7780 
Susan.Dreyfus@dshs.wa.gov 

Denise Ertman, Executive Assistant 
Department of Social and Health Services 
360.902.7781 
Denise.Ertman@dshs.wa.gov 

Marty Brown, Director  
Office of Financial Management 
360.902.0530 
Marty.Brown@ofm.wa.gov 

Liz Mattos, Executive Assistant 
Office of Financial Management 
360.902.0526 
Liz.Mattos@ofm.wa.gov 

Karen Lee, Commissioner 
Employment Security Department 
360.902.9301 
Karen.Turnerlee@esd.wa.gov 

Mary Anderson, Executive Assistant 
Employment Security Department 
360.902.9302 
Mary.Anderson@esd.wa.gov 

Rogers Weed, Director 
Department of Commerce 
360.725.4000 
Rogers.Weed@commerce.wa.gov 
 

Geri Nelson, Executive Assistant 
Commerce 
360.725.4021 
Geri.Nelson@commerce.wa.gov 

Bette Hyde, Director 
Department of Early Learning 
360.725.4584 

Shannon Bergquist, Confidential Assistant  
Department of Early Learning 
360.725.4584 
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Bette.Hyde@del.wa.gov Shannon.Bergquist@del.wa.gov 

Charlie Earl, Executive Director 
State Board of Community and Technical Colleges 
360.704.4355 
cearl@cptc.ctc.edu 

DelRae Oderman, Executive Assistant 
State Board of Community and Technical Colleges 
360.704.4309 
doderman@cptc.ctc.edu 

 

SUB 2 

 Support Staff 

Troy Hutson, Assistant Secretary 
Economic Services Administration, DSHS 
360.725.4350 
Troy.Hutson@dshs.wa.gov 

Karen Hagen, Executive Secretary 
Economic Services Administration, DSHS 
360.725.4351 
Karen.Hagen@dshs.wa.gov 

Carole Holland, Senior Budget Assistant  
Office of Financial Management 
(360) 902-0580 
Carole.Holland@ofm.wa.gov 

Samantha Smithingell, Administrative Assistant 
Office of Financial Management 
360.902-0544 
Samantha.Smithingell@ofm.wa.gov 

Alexis Oliver, Executive Policy Advisor 
Office of  the Governor 
(360) 902-0643 
Alexis.Oliver@gov.wa.gov 

Nadine Sordahl, Administrative Assistant 
Office of Financial Management 
360.902.0667 
Nadine.Sordahl@gov.wa.gov 

Paul Trause, Deputy Commissioner 
Employment Security Department 
360.902.9304 
Paul.Trause@esd.wa.gov 

Sheila Johnson-Teeter, Customer Service Manager 
Employment Security Department 
360.902.9328 
Sheila.Johnson-teeter@esd.wa.gov 

Dan McConnon, Assistant Director 
Department of Commerce 
360.725-2910 
Dan.McConnon@commerce.wa.gov 

Connie Shumate, Operations Manager 
Commerce 
360.725-2911 
Connie.Shumate@commerce.wa.gov 

Robert McLellan, Assistant Director 
Department of Early Learning 
360.725.4569 
Robert.McLellan@del.wa.gov 

Amy Russell, Operations and Support Manager 
Department of Early Learning 
360.725.4936 
Amy.Russell@del.wa.gov 

Dixie Simmons, Director 
Workforce Education 
State Board of Community and Technical Colleges 
360.704.4333 
dsimmons@cptc.ctc.edu 

Deb Knackstedt, Administrative Assistant 
State Board of Community and Technical Colleges 
360.704.4333 
dknackstedt@cptc.ctc.edu 

 

State Agency Staff 

 SUPPORT STAFF 

Denise Revels Robinson, Assistant Secretary 
Children’s Administration, DSHS 
360.902.7820 
Denise.Revelsrobinson@dshs.wa.gov  

Kathie Roush, Executive Secretary 
Children’s Administration 
360.902.7821 
Kathie.roush@dshs.wa.gov  

Dori Shoji, Senior Policy Advisor 
Economic Services Administration, DSHS 
360.725.4353 
Dori.Shoji@dshs.wa.gov 
 

Karen Hagen, Executive Secretary 
Economic Services Administration, DSHS 
360.725.4351 
Karen.Hagen@dshs.wa.gov 
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Babs Roberts, Acting Director 
Community Services Division 
Economic Services Administration, DSHS 
360.725.4888 
Babette.Roberts.@dshs.wa.gov 

Diana Harder, Confidential Secretary 
Community Services Division 
Economic Services Administration, DSHS 
360.725.4887 
Diana.Harder@dshs.wa.gov 

Dasha Mitchell, Acting Workfirst Administrator 
Community Services Division 
Economic Services Administration, DSHS 
360.725.4559 
Dasha.Mitchell@dshs.wa.gov 

Jennifer Peterson, Administrative Assistant 
Community Services Division 
Economic Services Administration, DSHS 
360.725.4892 
Jennifer.peterson@dshs.wa.gov 

Steve Ebben, Executive Assistant 
Community Services Division 
Economic Services Administration, DSHS 
360.725.4618 
Steve.Ebben@dshs.wa.gov 

 

Carla Reyes, Regional Administrator 
Community Services Division, Region 3 
Economic Services Administration 
360.658.6890 
Carla.Reyes@dshs.wa.gov  

 

Marie Bruin, Policy Associate 

State Board Community and Technical Colleges 

360.704.7329 

mbruin@sbctc.edu  

 

Kelly Lindseth, OES Director 

Employment Security  

360.438.4038 

klindseth@esd.wa.gov  

 

Diane Klontz, Managing Director 

Department of Commerce 

360.725-4142 

Diane.klontz@commerce.wa.gov 
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